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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0010 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22          25.00 TON
0020 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22           4.00 TON
0030 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN         728.00 LF
0040 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN          72.00 LF
0050 00500 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN EQUIV          60.00 LF
0060 00503 CULVERT PIPE-72 IN EQUIV          40.00 LF
0070 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       3,675.00 LF
0080 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE       4,125.00 LF
0090 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3           9.00 EACH
0100 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           6.00 EACH
0110 02562 SIGNS         300.00 SQFT
0120 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - FLEMING KY 57           1.00 LS
0130 02690 SAFELOADING           3.75 CUYD
0140 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN           9.00 EACH
0150 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0160 02726 STAKING - FLEMING KY 57           1.00 LS
0170 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING      24,457.00 LF
0180 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - FLEMING KY 57           1.00 LS
0190 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      21,740.00 SQYD
0200 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE       5,829.00 CUYD
0210 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL          33.00 EACH
0230 00001 DGA BASE         180.00 TON
0240 01310 REMOVE PIPE         130.00 LF
0250 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE          70.00 EACH

035GR12T021-HSIPCONTRACT ID: 124041 0903500571201

MOUNT CARMEL ROAD (KY 57) LOGAN RUN CREEK BRIDGE TO LEWIS COUNTY LINE. GRADE & DRAIN, A
DISTANCE OF 4.63 MILES.

FLEMING COUNTY
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Revised:  12-10-12
Contract ID:  124041

Page 43 of 103



MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0260 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22         125.00 TON
0270 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN          60.00 LF
0280 00491 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN EQUIV         170.00 LF
0290 00492 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN EQUIV          40.00 LF
0300 00498 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN EQUIV          50.00 LF
0310 00500 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN EQUIV         110.00 LF
0320 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN - CONCRETE         226.00 LF
0330 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN - CONCRETE         104.00 LF
0340 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE       5,861.00 CUYD
0350 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III          80.00 TON
0360 02562 SIGNS         320.00 SQFT
0370 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II         120.00 TON

0380 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FLEMING CO.-KY
111);  (REVISED:  12-10-12)           1.00 LS

0390 02690 SAFELOADING           2.30 CUYD
0400 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET      27,930.00 SQYD
0410 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0420 02726 STAKING - FLEMING KY 111           1.00 LS
0430 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING      31,421.00 LF
0440 02585 EDGE KEY          44.00 LF
0450 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A           1.99 CUYD
0460 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL          32.00 EACH
0470 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22         120.00 TON
0480 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22          50.00 TON
0490 21415ND EROSION CONTROL - FLEMING KY 111           1.00 LS
0500 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE          40.00 LF
0510 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN       1,200.00 LF
0520 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE - (MP 7.295);  (ADDED:  12-10-12)           1.00 LS
0530 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE - (MP 9.058);  (ADDED:  12-10-12)           1.00 LS

0540 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE - (MP 12.276);  (ADDED:
12-10-12)           1.00 LS

035GR12T021-HSIPCONTRACT ID: 124041 0903501111201

FLEMINSBURG-OWINGSVILLE ROAD (KY 111) KY 1515 TO KY 32. GRADE & DRAIN, A DISTANCE OF 5.95
MILES.

FLEMING COUNTY
035GR12T021-HSIP

Revised:  12-10-12
Contract ID:  124041
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/10/12
Page 1 of 2

124041

Section:  0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 180.00 TON $
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 120.00 TON $
0030 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 75.00 TON $
0040 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 129.00 TON $
0050 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN 60.00 LF $
0060 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 728.00 LF $
0070 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 INCONCRETE 226.00 LF $
0080 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN 72.00 LF $
0090 00464 CULVERT PIPE-24 INCONCRETE 104.00 LF $
0100 00491 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN EQUIV 170.00 LF $
0110 00492 CULVERT PIPE-24 IN EQUIV 40.00 LF $
0120 00498 CULVERT PIPE-42 IN EQUIV 50.00 LF $
0130 00500 CULVERT PIPE-54 IN EQUIV 170.00 LF $
0140 00503 CULVERT PIPE-72 IN EQUIV 40.00 LF $
0150 01310 REMOVE PIPE 130.00 LF $
0160 01371 METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN 9.00 EACH $

0170 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 70.00 EACH $

0180 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 11,690.00 CUYD $
0190 02268 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE 40.00 LF $
0200 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 4,125.00 LF $
0210 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 6.00 EACH $
0220 02373 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3 9.00 EACH $
0230 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 3,675.00 LF $
0240 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS II 120.00 TON $
0250 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III 80.00 TON $
0260 02562 SIGNS 620.00 SQFT $
0270 02575 DITCHING AND SHOULDERING 55,878.00 LF $
0280 02585 EDGE KEY 44.00 LF $
0290 02625 REMOVE HEADWALL 65.00 EACH $

0291 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFICFLEMING KY
57; (ADDED:  12-10-12) 1.00 LS $

0292 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC(FLEMING
CO.-KY 111);  (ADDED:  12-10-12) 1.00 LS $

0300 02690 SAFELOADING 6.05 CUYD $
0310 02726 STAKINGFLEMING KY 57 1.00 LS $
0320 02726 STAKINGFLEMING KY 111 1.00 LS $

0330 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE(MP 7.295);  (ADDED:
12-10-12) 1.00 LS $

0331 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE(MP 9.058);  (ADDED:
12-10-12) 1.00 LS $

0332 02731
REMOVE STRUCTURE(MP 12.276);  (ADDED:
12-10-12) 1.00 LS $

0340 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 49,670.00 SQYD $
0350 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 1,200.00 LF $
0360 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1.99 CUYD $
0370 21415ND EROSION CONTROLFLEMING KY 57 1.00 LS $
0380 21415ND EROSION CONTROLFLEMING KY 111 1.00 LS $

FLEMING COUNTY
035GR12T021-HSIP

Revised:  12-10-12
Contract ID:  124041

Page 103 of 103



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 12/10/12
Page 2 of 2

124041

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICEFP AMOUNT
0390 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

FLEMING COUNTY
035GR12T021-HSIP

Revised:  12-10-12
Contract ID:  124041
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